ACPL-772L and ACPL-072L
3.3V/5V High Speed CMOS Optocoupler
Data Sheet
Description
Available in either an 8-pin DIP or SO-8 style respectively,
the ACPL-772L or ACPL-072L optocouplers utilize the
latest CMOS IC technology to achieve outstanding speed
performance of minimum 25MBd data rate and 6ns

2
Ordering Information
ACPL-072L and ACPL-772L are UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
Part
number
Option
Package
Surface
Mount
Gull
Wing
Tape
& Reel
UL 5000
Vrms/ 1
Minute
rating
IEC/EN/DIN
EN 60747-
5-2 Quantity
RoHS
Compliant
Non RoHS
Compliant
ACPL-772L
-000E -
300mil
DIP-8
50 per tube
-300E - X X 50 per tube
-500E - X X X 1000 per reel
-020E - X 50 per tube
-320E - X X X 50 per tube
-520E - X X X X 1000 per reel
-060E - X 50 per tube
-360E - X X X 50 per tube
-560E - X X X X 1000 per reel
ACPL-072L
-000E No option
SO-8
X 100 per tube
-500E -500 X X 1500 per reel
-060E -060 X X 100 per tube
-560E -560 X X X 1500 per reel
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option
column to form an order entry.
Example 1:
	 ACPL-772L-560E to order product of Gull Wing Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging with IEC/EN/DIN
EN 60747-5-2 Safety Approval in RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
	 ACPL-072L to order product of Small Outline SO-8 package in tube packaging and non RoHS compliant.
Option datasheets are available. Contact your Avago sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Device Selection Guide
8-Pin DIP
(300 Mil)
Small Outline
SO-8
ACPL-772L ACPL-072L
3
Package Dimensions
ACPL-772L 8-Pin DIP Package
ACPL-772L Package with Gull Wing Surface Mount Option 300
0.635 ± 0.25
(0.025 ± 0.010)
12 °  NOM.
9.65 ± 0.25
(0.380 ± 0.010)